
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

FRIDAY, MAY 13, 2016
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

153  HR
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

84, 109, 110, 111, 112, 113, 114, 115, 116  SCR
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

162, 207, 412, 473, 477  SB
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HCR 117RET-FAV JUD-FAV, TO H&GHCR 12
15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

JUD-FAVSCR 75
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB
HB

58
59

RET-W/ AMD
RET-W/ AMD

RET-W/ AMD
RET-W/ AMD

HB
HB

56
57

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

223
291
295
301
303
360
394
395
470
471
474

H&G-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
ACRJ-FAV  WO/AMD
H&G-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
ACRJ-FAV  WO/AMD
H&W-FAV  WO/AMD
NATR-FAV  WO/AMD
NATR-FAV  WO/AMD
NATR-W/ AMD  W/AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
ACRJ-FAV  WO/AMD
ACRJ-FAV  WO/AMD
H&G-FAV  WO/AMD

H&W-W/ AMD  W/AMD
H&W-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
ACRJ-FAV  WO/AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD  W/AMD
ACRJ-FAV  W/AMD
H&W-FAV  WO/AMD
ACRJ-FAV  WO/AMD
H&G-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
H&W-FAV  WO/AMD
H&G-W/ AMD  WO/AMD

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

57
60
64

102
114
140
161
165
171
180
196
217

20. Special Orders
     Special Order No. 1 for 05/13/2016.

1  HB
     Special Order No. 2 for 05/13/2016.

1047  HB
     Special Order No. 3 for 05/13/2016.

409  HB
     Special Order No. 4 for 05/13/2016.

215  HB
     Special Order No. 5 for 05/13/2016.

616  HB
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     Special Order No. 6 for 05/13/2016.
1049  HB

     Special Order No. 7 for 05/13/2016.
984  HB

     Special Order No. 8 for 05/13/2016.
2  HB

     Special Order No. 9 for 05/13/2016.
3  HB

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

107  
69, 93, 94, 110, 113, 115, 118  

HCR
HCR

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

13, 
3, 
6, 

20, 
38, 
17, 

36, 
65  
68  

43, 62, 63  SCR
SCR
SCR

3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments
     Not yet scheduled for concurrence

72  
51  
88, 100  

HCR
HCR
HCR

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House
     Not yet scheduled for concurrence

22, 
79, 

441, 
1068  

216  
85, 

111, 
93, 

569, 

138, 

127, 
130, 
570, 

157, 

178, 
140, 
636, 

181  

188, 
142, 
671, 

200, 
184, 
680, 

591, 
195, 
746, 

855, 
227, 
783, 

924  
303, 
794, 

332, 
842, 

336, 
865, 

427, 
1038, 

HB
HB

HB
HB

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

1066, 
577, 
165, 
631, 

1158, 
603, 

1017, 
1164, 

1159, 
696, 

1162  
1165, 

1160, 
706, 

1166, 

1161  
717, 

1167  
1127, 1163  

HB
HB
HB
HB

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

21, 
287, 

6, 
205, 

22, 
107, 
335, 

30, 
296, 

7, 
216, 

26, 
117, 
355, 

70, 
309, 

8, 
255, 

31, 
123, 
377, 

73, 
326, 

12, 
320, 

50, 
187, 
453  

90, 
328, 

16, 
350, 

82, 
199, 

106, 
334, 

72, 
363, 
100, 
210, 

142, 
376, 

74, 
382, 
357, 
224, 

152, 
390  

75, 
406, 
381, 
236, 

153, 
84, 

413, 
389, 
238, 

186, 
96, 

468  
391, 
313, 

219, 
154, 
444  
319, 

222, 
173, 

329, 

SB
SB
SB
SB

7. Conference Committee Reports for Consideration
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

9  HCR

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/16/2016

792, 823  HB
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/17/2016

108, 235, 469, 1058  HB
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1089  HB
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2016

1154  HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Regular Order
     4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

486, 651, 906  HB
     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

25, 
559, 
943, 

115, 
584, 
965, 

205, 
586, 
983, 

228, 
633, 
987, 

287, 
657, 
995, 

320, 
668, 

1097, 
356, 
693, 

1120, 
365, 
700, 

1153  
413, 
774, 

422, 
799, 

438, 
827, 

473, 
880, 

HB

     6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
58, 94, 195, 433  SB

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE
Not yet scheduled for floor debate

40  
385  
614  
111  

HB
HB
HB
SB
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DEBATE CALENDAR - FRIDAY, MAY 13, 2016
SPECIAL ORDERS - [1 items]

1. HB1 HENRY APPROPRIATIONS Provides for the ordinary 
operating expenses of state government for Fiscal 
Year 2016-2017

1. HB1047 HENRY APPROPRIATIONS/SUPPLEML Supplemental 
appropriations for Fiscal Year 2015-2016

1. HB409 HENRY FUNDS/FUNDING Provides for the transfer, 
deposit, and use of monies among state funds

1. HB215 HENRY APPROPRIATIONS/ANCILLARY Provides for 
the ancillary expenses of state government

1. HB616 HENRY APPROPRIATIONS Appropriates funds for the 
expenses of the judiciary for Fiscal Year 2016-
2017

1. HB1049 BARRAS LEGISLATIVE EXPENSES Makes 
appropriations for the expenses of the legislature 
for FY 2016-2017

1. HB984 HENRY REVENUE SHARING Provides for revenue 
sharing distribution for Fiscal Year 2016-2017

1. HB2 ABRAMSON CAPITAL OUTLAY Provides for the 
comprehensive Capital Outlay budget

1. HB3 ABRAMSON CAPITAL OUTLAY Provides for the Omnibus 
Bond Act



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 16, 2016
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB792 ADAMS MASSAGE THERAPISTS Provides relative to 
the regulation of massage therapists

2. HB823 HUNTER WATER/DRINKING WATER Provides for 
heightened drinking water quality standards and 
increased enforcement of water system safety 
regulations in certain municipalities



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 17, 2016
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [5 items]

1. HB108 JAY MORRIS LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEES Provides 
relative to the membership of the Joint Legislative 
Committee on Capital Outlay

2. HB235 TALBOT CAPITAL OUTLAY Requires the Joint 
Legislative Committee on Capital Outlay to 
approve line of credit recommendations for state 
and nonstate entity projects

3. HB469 CONNICK ENVIRONMENT/AIR Requires fence-line air 
monitoring systems at certain facilities

4. HB1058 THIBAUT TRANSPORTATION Creates annual permits for 
ready-mix concrete trucks

5. HB1089 BACALA TAX INCREMENT FINANCING Provides 
relative to tax increment financing in certain 
parishes



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 18, 2016
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB1154 BROADWATER TAX Authorizes state and local governing 
authorities to enter into cooperative endeavor 
agreements and provide for payments in lieu of 
taxes in exchange for certain transportation 
investments by public or private corporations



HB 40 BY REYNOLDS
RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP / Provides relative to the reemployment of retirees in the Municipal
Employees' Retirement System

HOUSE
SENATE

5/10/2016 REYNOLDS, PEARSON, JONES
5/11/2016 PEACOCK, CORTEZ, BOUDREAUX

HB 385 BY HAZEL
CRIME / Creates the crime of providing false, nonexistent, or incomplete declaration of residence for bail

HOUSE
SENATE

5/3/2016 HAZEL, MACK, LOPINTO
5/4/2016 CLAITOR, BARROW, MARTINY

HB 614 BY MORENO
VOTERS/VOTING / Provides for the electronic transmission of voting materials and procedures and
requirements for voting absentee using such materials

HOUSE
SENATE

5/5/2016 MORENO, DANAHAY, LANCE HARRIS
5/4/2016 PETERSON, RISER, MORRELL

HCR 9 BY THIBAUT
HUNTING / Creates the Feral Hog Management Advisory Task Force

HOUSE
SENATE

5/3/2016 THIBAUT, BISHOP, CHAD BROWN 5/9/2016 Received
5/4/2016 CHABERT, WARD, THOMPSON 5/11/2016 Received

SB 111 BY BARROW
SPECIAL DISTRICTS / Creates the Parkwood Terrace Crime Prevention and Neighborhood
Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish. (gov sig)

HOUSE
SENATE

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

May 12, 2016
9:07 PM

1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE
HCR12 RET-FAVFranklin
HCR117 JUD-FAV, TO H&GHunter

MORNING HOUR 15

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
SCR75 JUD-FAVChabert

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB56 RET-W/ AMDLeger
HB57 RET-W/ AMDLeger
HB58 RET-W/ AMDLeger
HB59 RET-W/ AMDLeger

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU
SB57 H&G-W/ AMD  WO/AMDBishop, W.
SB60 ACRJ-FAV  WO/AMDMartiny
SB64 H&G-W/ AMD  WO/AMDLuneau
SB102 ACRJ-FAV  WO/AMDSmith, G.
SB114 H&W-FAV  WO/AMDLaFleur
SB140 NATR-FAV  WO/AMDWalsworth
SB161 NATR-FAV  WO/AMDChabert
SB165 NATR-W/ AMD  W/AMDAllain

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:FRIDAY, MAY 13, 2016

May 12, 2016
9:07 PM

37
1



SB171 ACRJ-W/ AMD  WO/AMDSmith, G.
SB180 ACRJ-FAV  WO/AMDMills
SB196 ACRJ-FAV  WO/AMDCortez
SB217 H&G-FAV  WO/AMDBishop, W.
SB223 H&W-W/ AMD  W/AMDClaitor
SB291 H&W-W/ AMD  WO/AMDMills
SB295 ACRJ-FAV  WO/AMDPeterson
SB301 ACRJ-W/ AMD  W/AMDMorrell
SB303 ACRJ-FAV  W/AMDMorrell
SB360 H&W-FAV  WO/AMDMills
SB394 ACRJ-FAV  WO/AMDCarter, T.
SB395 H&G-W/ AMD  WO/AMDWard
SB470 EDUC-W/ AMD  WO/AMDMorrish
SB471 H&W-FAV  WO/AMDMartiny
SB474 H&G-W/ AMD  WO/AMDCortez

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:FRIDAY, MAY 13, 2016

May 12, 2016
9:07 PM

37
2


