## LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY FRIDAY, MAY 13, 2016

### **MORNING HOUR**

1. Roll Call			
2. Prayer			
3. Pledge of Allegiance			
4. Reading of Journal			
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications			
6. Introduction of Resolutions			
7. Introduction of Bills			
8. Senate Bills on First Reading			
9. Reports of Committees			
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over HR 153			
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over SCR 84, 109, 110, 111, 112, 113,	114,	115,	116
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committees SB 162, 207, 412, 473, 477	tee		
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Co	ommitte HCR	<b>e</b> 117	JUD-FAV, TO H&G
15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee SCR 75 JUD-FAV			
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee  HB 56 RET-W/ AMD  HB 57 RET-W/ AMD	HB HB	58 59	RET-W/ AMD RET-W/ AMD
17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Le	egislativ	e Burea	nu
SB 57 H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 60 ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD SB 64 H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 102 ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD SB 114 H&W-FAV WO/AMD SB 140 NATR-FAV WO/AMD SB 161 NATR-FAV WO/AMD SB 165 NATR-W/ AMD W/AMD SB 171 ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 180 ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD SB 196 ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD SB 217 H&G-FAV WO/AMD	SB SB SB SB SB SB SB SB SB SB	223 291 295 301 303 360 394 395 470 471 474	H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD ACRJ-FAV W/AMD H&W-FAV WO/AMD ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD H&W-FAV WO/AMD H&W-FAV WO/AMD
20. Special Orders			
<b>Special Order No. 1 for 05/13/2016.</b> HB 1			
<b>Special Order No. 2 for 05/13/2016.</b> HB 1047			
<b>Special Order No. 3 for 05/13/2016.</b> HB 409			
<b>Special Order No. 4 for 05/13/2016.</b> HB 215			

Special Order No. 5 for 05/13/2016.

616

НВ

Special Order No. 6 for 05/13/2016.

HB 1049

Special Order No. 7 for 05/13/2016.

HB 984

Special Order No. 8 for 05/13/2016.

HB 2

Special Order No. 9 for 05/13/2016.

HB 3

#### **REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY**

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HCR 107

HCR 69, 93, 94, 110, 113, 115, 118

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SCR 13, 20, 36, 43, 62, 63 SCR 3, 38, 65 SCR 6, 17, 68

3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

Not yet scheduled for concurrence

HCR 72 HCR 51 HCR 88, 100

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Not yet scheduled for concurrence

HB	22,	111,	127,	178,	188,	200,	591,	855,	924			
HB	79,	93,	130,	140,	142,	184,	195,	227,	303,	332,	336,	427,
	441,	569,	570,	636,	671,	680,	746,	783,	794,	842,	865,	1038,
	1068											
HB	216											
HB	85,	138,	157,	181								

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 1066, 1158, 1159, 1160, 1161 603, HB 1127, 1163 577, 696, 706, 717, HB 165, 1017, 1162 1164, 1166, HB 631, 1165,

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB	21,	30,	70,	73,	90,	106,	142,	152,	153,	186,	219,	222,
	287,	296,	309,	326,	328,	334,	376,	390				
SB	6,	7,	8,	12,	16,	72,	74,	75,	84,	96,	154,	173,
	205,	216,	255,	320,	350,	363,	382,	406,	413,	468		
SB	22,	26,	31,	50,	82,	100,	357,	381,	389,	391,	444	
SB	107,	117,	123,	187,	199,	210,	224,	236,	238,	313,	319,	329,
	335,	355,	377,	453								

7. Conference Committee Reports for Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HCR 9

#### **NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL**

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/16/2016

HB 792, 823

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/17/2016

HB 108, 235, 469, 1058

HB 1089

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2016

HB 1154

#### **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

#### Regular Order

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

HB 486, 651, 906

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB	25,	115,	205,	228,	287,	320,	356,	365,	413,	422,	438,	473,
	559,	584,	586,	633,	657,	668,	693,	700,	774,	799,	827,	880,
	943.	965.	983.	987.	995.	1097.	1120.	1153				

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

SB 58, 94, 195, 433

#### **INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE**

#### Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB	40
HB	385
HB	614
SB	111

## **DEBATE CALENDAR - FRIDAY, MAY 13, 2016**

## **SPECIAL ORDERS -** [1 items]

1. <b>HB1</b>	HENRY	<b>APPROPRIATIONS</b> Provides for the ordinary operating expenses of state government for Fiscal Year 2016-2017
1. <b>HB1047</b>	HENRY	<b>APPROPRIATIONS/SUPPLEML</b> Supplemental appropriations for Fiscal Year 2015-2016
1. <b>HB409</b>	HENRY	<b>FUNDS/FUNDING</b> Provides for the transfer, deposit, and use of monies among state funds
1. <b>HB215</b>	HENRY	<b>APPROPRIATIONS/ANCILLARY</b> Provides for the ancillary expenses of state government
1. <b>HB616</b>	HENRY	<b>APPROPRIATIONS</b> Appropriates funds for the expenses of the judiciary for Fiscal Year 2016-2017
1. <b>HB1049</b>	BARRAS	<b>LEGISLATIVE EXPENSES</b> Makes appropriations for the expenses of the legislature for FY 2016-2017
1. <b>HB984</b>	HENRY	<b>REVENUE SHARING</b> Provides for revenue sharing distribution for Fiscal Year 2016-2017
1. <b>HB2</b>	ABRAMSON	CAPITAL OUTLAY Provides for the comprehensive Capital Outlay budget
1. <b>HB3</b>	ABRAMSON	<b>CAPITAL OUTLAY</b> Provides for the Omnibus Bond Act

## **DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 16, 2016**

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [2 items]

1. <b>HB792</b>	ADAMS	MASSAGE THERAPISTS Provides relative to the regulation of massage therapists
2. <b>HB823</b>	HUNTER	WATER/DRINKING WATER Provides for heightened drinking water quality standards and increased enforcement of water system safety regulations in certain municipalities

## **DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 17, 2016**

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [5 items]

1. <b>HB108</b>	JAY MORRIS	<b>LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEES</b> Provides relative to the membership of the Joint Legislative Committee on Capital Outlay
2. <b>HB235</b>	TALBOT	CAPITAL OUTLAY Requires the Joint Legislative Committee on Capital Outlay to approve line of credit recommendations for state and nonstate entity projects
3. <b>HB469</b>	CONNICK	<b>ENVIRONMENT/AIR</b> Requires fence-line air monitoring systems at certain facilities
4. <b>HB1058</b>	THIBAUT	<b>TRANSPORTATION</b> Creates annual permits for ready-mix concrete trucks
5. <b>HB1089</b>	BACALA	<b>TAX INCREMENT FINANCING</b> Provides relative to tax increment financing in certain parishes

### **DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 18, 2016**

### **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]**

1. HB1154 BROADWATER

TAX Authorizes state and local governing authorities to enter into cooperative endeavor agreements and provide for payments in lieu of taxes in exchange for certain transportation investments by public or private corporations

# INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: May 12, 2016 TIME: 9:07 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE CHAMBER	CE COMMITT DATE	EE APPOINTED CONFEREES	DATE	ACTION			
HB 40	BY REYNO	DLDS					
	RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP / Provides relative to the reemployment of retirees in the Municipal Employees' Retirement System						
HOUSE SENATE	5/10/2016 REYNOLDS, PEARSON, JONES 5/11/2016 PEACOCK, CORTEZ, BOUDREAUX						
HB 385	BY HAZEL						
	CRIME / C	reates the crime of providing false, nonexistent, or incomplete	declaration of	residence for bail			
HOUSE SENATE	5/3/2016 5/4/2016	HAZEL, MACK, LOPINTO CLAITOR, BARROW, MARTINY					
HB 614	BY MORE	NO					
		OTING / Provides for the electronic transmission of voting materials	aterials and pro	cedures and			
HOUSE SENATE	5/5/2016 5/4/2016	MORENO, DANAHAY, LANCE HARRIS PETERSON, RISER, MORRELL					
HCR 9	BY THIBAL	JT					
	HUNTING A	Creates the Feral Hog Management Advisory Task Force					
HOUSE SENATE	5/3/2016 5/4/2016	THIBAUT, BISHOP, CHAD BROWN CHABERT, WARD, THOMPSON	5/9/2016 5/11/2016	Received Received			
SB 111	BY BARRO	oW					
		DISTRICTS / Creates the Parkwood Terrace Crime Prevention nt District in East Baton Rouge Parish. (gov sig)	and Neighbor	hood			
HOUSE SENATE							

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE FRIDAY, MAY 13, 2016

TODAYS DATE: May 12, 2016 TIME: 9:07 PM LEG. DAY: 37 PAGE: 1

#### **MORNING HOUR 14**

# HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR12 Franklin RET-FAV

HCR117 Hunter JUD-FAV, TO H&G

### **MORNING HOUR 15**

#### SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR75 Chabert JUD-FAV

### **MORNING HOUR 16**

#### HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB56	Leger	RET-W/ AMD
HB57	Leger	RET-W/ AMD
HB58	Leger	RET-W/ AMD
HB59	Leger	RET-W/ AMD

### **MORNING HOUR 17**

# SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB57	Bishop, W.	H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB60	Martiny	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB64	Luneau	H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB102	Smith, G.	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB114	LaFleur	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB140	Walsworth	NATR-FAV WO/AMD
SB161	Chabert	NATR-FAV WO/AMD
SB165	Allain	NATR-W/ AMD W/AMD

# REPORTED BY COMMITTEE FRIDAY, MAY 13, 2016

TODAYS DATE: May 12, 2016 TIME: 9:07 PM LEG. DAY: 37 PAGE: 2

SB171	Smith, G.	ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB180	Mills	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB196	Cortez	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB217	Bishop, W.	H&G-FAV WO/AMD
SB223	Claitor	H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB291	Mills	H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB295	Peterson	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB301	Morrell	ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB303	Morrell	ACRJ-FAV W/AMD
SB360	Mills	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB394	Carter, T.	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB395	Ward	H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB470	Morrish	EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB471	Martiny	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB474	Cortez	H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD